STR0881

Ananda ann
MYciiua Iopuit
February 22, 2010
TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council
THROUGH: Finance Committee
FROM: Department of Public Works
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF A JOURNAL VOUCHER AMENDING PROJECTS
IN THE FISCAL YEAR 2010 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BUDGET
RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council:

1. Amend the FY 2010 Capital Improvement Program Budget to include four new
projects: Replace High Wattage Bulbs with Light Emitting Diodes; La Pintoresca
Teen Education Center; Water Integrated Resource Plan and Urban Water
Management Plan; and Annandale Canyon Open Space Trail Access and
Improvements; and

2. Approve a journal voucher with a net increase of $4,127,331 amending 22 projects
in the Fiscal Year 2010 Capital Improvement Program as detailed in Attachment A.

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:

On January 28, 2010, the Planning Commission found all four new projects consistent
with the General Plan.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This agenda report serves as a mid-year adjustment to amend the FY 2010 Capital
Improvement Program (CIP) Budget. The budgetary changes are to add four new

projects and to approve a journal voucher resulting in a net increase of $4,127,331

amending 22 projects.

02/22/2010 AGENDA ITEM NO. 8

MEETING OF




As part of the process to update the CIP budget, the Department of Public Works has
completed this report detailing necessary budget adjustments through amendments or
additions to the program. The budgetary changes to the projects are listed below and
must be recognized through the City’s journal voucher process to formalize the changes.
The changes are summarized in Attachment A.

1. Replace High Wattage Bulbs with Light Emitting Diodes (71145) — Staff
recommends this project be added to the FY 2010 CIP budget (see Attachment B).
The total estimated project cost is $753,900. Staff recommends recognizing and
appropriating $753,900 in Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant to this
project. The City received this grant as part of the American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act of 2009.

DESCRIPTION: This project consists of replacing existing high wattage light bulbs
with light emitting diode (LED) bulbs in city-owned facilities. The facility lighting
retrofit consists of 26 facilities that are heavily used by the public such as libraries
and community centers.

SCHEDULE: This project will begin in FY 2010 and be completed in FY 2012.

2. LaPintoresca Teen Education Center (71146) — Staff recommends this project
be added to the FY 2010 CIP budget (see Attachment C). The total estimated
project cost is $385,000. Staff recommends recognizing and appropriating
$110,000 in CDBG funds and $275,000 in CDBG-R funds to this project. The cost
of maintaining this facility annually will be $31,000.

DESCRIPTION: This project will provide for the renovation of the city-owned
building at 1415 N. Raymond Avenue (former Omowale Umjamaa School) into a
teen education center. Work will include building upgrades to comply with current
ADA requirements, upgrades of the electrical and plumbing services, installation of
fire sprinklers, fire and security alarm system, new energy efficient lighting and
plumbing fixtures.

SCHEDULE: This project will begin in FY 2010 and be completed in FY 2011.

3. Water Integrated Resource Plan and Urban Water Management Plan (1069) —
Staff recommends this project be added to the FY 2010 CIP budget (see
Attachment D). The total estimated project cost is $560,000. Staff recommends
appropriating $372,000 in Water Funds to this project. Work on the Water
Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) commenced in October 2009.

DESCRIPTION: This project will provide integrated resource planning, feasibility,
and technical studies related to the selection and construction of new water supply
and demand-side resources. The IRP will provide technical data in support of the




2010 Urban Water Management Plan, a 25-year planning document required every
five years by the California Department of Water Resources.

SCHEDULE: Technical and feasibility studies through the IRP for various water
supply and demand-side projects will begin in FY 2010 and continue into early FY
2011. The 2010 Urban Water Management Plan must be submitted to the
Department of Water Resources by July 1, 2011. The due date was recently
changed.

. Annandale Canyon Open Space Trail Access and Improvements (78240) —
Staff recommends this project be added to the FY 2010 CIP budget (see
Attachment E). The total estimated project cost is $200,000. Staff recommends
recognizing and appropriating $150,000 in Proposition A 1992 funds to this project.
The Annandale Canyon Park area is new open space that was purchased in FY
20009.

DESCRIPTION: This project will provide for trail construction and trailhead
improvements access at the Annandale Canyon park area. Trailhead
improvements will consist of a small vehicle parking area and minor site
improvements such as informational signs, and site amenities.

SCHEDULE: This project will begin in FY 2010.

. Acquisition Parkland — Annandale Canyon Park (78905) — Staff recommends
recognizing and appropriating $500,000 in LA County Regional Park Funds to this
project. Escrow on the purchase of this property closed on July 22, 2009. This
appropriation allows all the funds to be officially recognized and this project to be
closed.

. Miscellaneous Water System Improvements (1006) — Staff recommends
unappropriating $372,000 in Water Funds. This money will be used to begin the
Water Integrated Resource Plan and Urban Water Management Plan.

. Distribution Mains (1001) — Staff recommends appropriating $2,500,000 in
Capital Improvement Charge Funds to this project. This money will fund the
increased workload created by the increase in the Preventive Maintenance —
Asphalt Streets project which received the $4.33 million in Federal stimulus dollars
(ARRA). This project involves increased valve replacement work, and the
replacement of aging mains in major arterials in the City.

. Fire Protection System (1019) — Staff recommends unappropriating $1,000,000 in
Capital Improvement Charge Funds from this project. The remaining appropriation
of $19,810,000 will be adequate to complete this project due to a decrease in the
workload.

. Well Collector Pipeline (1044) — Staff recommends unappropriating $1,500,000 in
Capital Improvement Charge Funds from this project. Delays in project



construction approvai have deiayed construction untii 2012. The remaining
appropriation of $4,733,555 is sufficient to complete this project.

10.Repair and/or Replacement of Existing Street Lighting Systems (74346) —

11.

Staff recommends recognizing and appropriating $753,900 in Energy Efficiency
and Conservation Block Grant to this project and increase to total estimated project
cost to $5,953,900. The City received a $1,507,800 Energy Efficiency and
Conservation Block Grant as part of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
of 2009. Half of the funding is being appropriated to this project and the funds will
be used to replace existing high wattage light bulbs with light emitting diode (LED)
bulbs in existing street lighting systems. The other half of the funding is being
appropriated to the Replace High Wattage Bulbs with Light Emitting Diodes (#1 of
this report) to replace high wattage bulbs in city facilities.

Rose Bowl Drive Slope Protection (77466) — Staff recommends recognizing and
appropriating $24,200 in California Emergency Management Agency Funds to this
project. The total estimated project cost will remain at $230,943. Upon completion
of this project, the like amount of local funds (Street Occupation Rental Fees) will
be returned to fund balance.

12.East Colorado Boulevard Specific Plan (73582) — Staff recommends recognizing

and appropriating $150,000 in Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement
Program (CMAQ) and $40,000 in Gas Tax to this project. The City received a total
of $874,000 of CMAQ funds in the 2007 Metro Call for Projects for the installation
of pedestrian lighting along Colorado Boulevard from Catalina Avenue to Hill
Avenue. This appropriation is for the design work. The construction dollars will be
received in FY 2012.

13.Sewer Capacity Upgrades at Various Locations (76999) — Staff recommends

recognizing and appropriating $4,575 in Private Capital as a condition of
development from the Minh Development.

14.Sewer Master Plan (76275) — Staff recommends appropriating $58,301 in Sewer

Funds to this project so the project can be closed. The actual project cost
exceeded the budget due to additional requirements from the State Regional Water
Quality Board mandating the completion of a Sewer System Management Plan.

15.New York Median Island (78803) — Staff recommends appropriating $52,408 in

Gas Tax funds to this project so the project can be closed. The project scope
expanded beyond the original scope and a portion of the median island work was
done in Los Angeles County. City staff is working on recovering this expense and
local funds will be released from the project once received. This appropriation will
allow this project to be closed.

16.Route 210 Freeway Soundwalls (73705) — Staff recommends unappropriating

$184,144 in SAFETEA-LU funds. Lowering the appropriation from $1,440,000 to
$1,295,856. The City received less than originally anticipated.



17.Preventive Maintenance — Asphalt Streets (73580) — Staff recommends
unappropriating $813,000 in Sewer Funds and recognizing and appropriating
$813,000 in Traffic Congestion Relief Funds which were originally targeted for
reduction in the State Budget and were not appropriated. The funds were not
taken by the State and are now available for appropriation. The Sewer Fund
revenue is assessed to residents based on water consumption. As a result of the
mandated reduction in water usage, the revenue associated with the Sewer Use
Charge has been negatively impacted and is significantly lower than estimated.
This transfer is needed to ensure that the Sewer Fund maintains a positive
balance.

18.Preventive Maintenance — Curb and Gutters (76358) — Staff recommends
unappropriating $250,000 in Sewer Funds and recognizing and appropriating
$250,000 in Traffic Congestion Relief Funds which were targeted for reduction by
the State budget and were not appropriated. The funds were not taken by the
State and are now available for appropriation. The Sewer Use Charge is based on
water consumption. As a result of the reduction in water usage, the revenue
associated with the Sewer Use Charge has been negatively impacted and is
significantly lower than estimated. This transfer is needed to ensure that the Sewer
Fund maintains a positive balance.

19.Interagency Communications Interoperability System (71208) — Staff
recommends recognizing and appropriating an additional $42,500 of 2009
Equipment Lease Funds to this project. The original appropriation of $4,595,422 in
2009 Equipment Lease Funds was incorrect and should have been $4,637,922.
The project’s total estimated cost should also be increased by the like amount to
$5,575,060.

20.Information Technology Services Division (ITSD) Equipment (71127) — Staff
recommends unappropriating $1,406,852 in Equipment Leasing Funds from this
project, and appropriating $880,544 in 2005 Equipment Leasing Funds and
$650,000 in 2009 Equipment Leasing Funds. The original funds appropriated listed
the general name and not the specific funding source. In addition, the City received
slightly more than originally anticipated. The lease proceeds are earmarked for the
Private Branch Exchange and Automatic Call Distribution telephone lifecycle
update and the Virtual Machine Software project.

21.0ld Pasadena Streetscapes and Alley Walkway Improvements (73935) — Staff
recommends recognizing and appropriating $1,222,000 in Old Pasadena
Redevelopment — Tax Increment Funds to this project. This money was in the FY
2010 PCDC budget but not in the CIP due to an administrative oversight. This
appropriation will allow for the installation of concrete gutters, repair of existing
culverts, painting of streetlights, installation of directional signage, installation of
missing trees and tree grates, sidewalk repairs on Green Street, and other work as
needed. This will increase the total estimated project cost to $2,222,000.



22.Delacey, Schoolhouse, and Marriott Garage Improvements (72197) — Staff
recommends appropriating $51,000 in Old Pasadena Parking Structure Funds to
this project. This is an ongoing project that is currently over budget due to higher
than anticipated expenses.

COUNCIL POLICY CONSIDERATION:

All the above projects have been found consistent with the General Plan.

ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS:

As each project moves through the City’s approval process, the appropriate
environmental analysis will be conducted and brought before to the City Council.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The cumulative impact of these recommendations will increase the FY 2010 CIP budget
by $4,127,331. There are sufficient balances available in the funds that have been
recommended for appropriation. Attachment F shows the impact per fund. In addition, the
City is receiving $2,152,431 in grants.

Respectfully submitted,

MARTIN PASTUCHA
Director
Department of Public Works

Prepared by: Approved by:
Phyllis Hallowell : MICHAEL J. BECK
Management Analyst V ity Manager




Attachment A

Project/Fund Source Total Estimated | Appropriations Changes Revised
Costs Through FY 2010 Appropriation |
1|Replace High Wattage Bulbs with Light Emitting Diodes (71145)
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Gran 753,900 0 753,900 753,900
Totaj 753,900 0 753,900 753,900
2|La Pintoresca Teen Education Center (71146) 0
CDBG Funds| 110,000 0| 110,000 110,000
CDBG-R Funds| 275,000 0] 275,000 275,000
Total 385,000 0 385,000 385,000
Water Integrated Resource Plan and Urban Water Management Plan
3/(1069) 0
Water Fund 560,000 0 372,000 372,000
Total 560,000 0 372,000 372,000
Annandale Canyon Open Space Trail Access and Improvements
41(78240)
Proposition A (Parks) 1992, 150,000 0 150,000 150,000
Unfunded 50,000 0 0 0
Total 200,000 0 150,000 150,000
5[Acquisition Parkland - Annandale Canyon Park (78905) 0
Santa Monica Conservancy Grant 2,500,000 2,500,000 0 2,500,000
Residential Impact Fees 2,000,000 2,000,000 0 2,000,000
Bond Proceeds 1,364,000 1,364,000 0 1,364,000
Los Angeles County Regional Park Funds 500,000 0 500,000 500,000
Total 6,364,000 5,864,000 500,000 6,364,000
6[Miscellaneous Water System Improvements (1006)
CIC Funding 5,564,000 3,564,000 0 3,564,000
Water Fund 2,052,000 2,052,000 (372,000), 1,680,000
Total 7,616,000 5,616,000 (372,000) 5,244,000,
7|Distribution Mains (1001)
Aid to Construction (Water) 2,784,440 2,784,440, 0 2,784,440
CIC Funding 28,604,580 16,204,580 2,500,000 18,704,580,
Water Fund 8,664,980 8,664,980 0 8,664,980
Total 40,054,000 27,654,000 2,500,000 30,154,000
8|Fire Protection System (1019) 0
CIC Funding 25,360,000 13,160,000 (1,000,000) 12,160,000,
Fire Protection Surcharge 100,000 100,000, 0 100,000
Water Fund 7,550,000 7,550,000 0 7,550,000
Total 7,650,000 7,650,000 (1,000,000), 7,650,000
9| Well Collector Pipeline (1044)
CIC Funding 3,500,000 3,500,000 (1,500,000) 2,000,000
Metropolitan Water District 12,400,000 1,800,000 0 1,800,000
Water Fund 933,555 933,555 0 933,555
Total 16,833,555 6,233,555 (1,500,000) 4,733,555
10{Repair and/or Replacement of Exisitng Street Lighting Systems
(74346)
Commercial Development Fees 100,000 100,000 0 100,000
Gas Tax 825,800 425,800 0 425,800
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant] 753,900 0 753,900 753,900
Unfunded 4,274,200 0 0 0
Total 5,953,900 525,800 753,900 1,279,700
11]Rose Bowl Drive Slope Protection (77466)
Rose Bowl! EIR/Mitigation funds 60,747 60,747, 0 60,747
Street Occupancy Rental Fees 139,253 139,253 0 139,253
California Emergency Management Agency Funds 55,043 0 24,200 24,200
Total 255,043 200,000, 24,200 224,200
12|East Colorado Boulevard Specific Plan (73582)
Commercial Development Fees 166,010, 156,010 0 156,010
Street Occupation Rental Fees| 80,000 80,000 0 80,000
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program Funds 150,000 0 150,000 150,000
Gas Tax| 40,000 0 40,000 40,000
Unfunded 6,470,990 0 0| 0
Total 6,897,000 236,010 190,000 426,010
13{sewer Capacity Upgrades at Various Locations (76999)
Private Capital - Minh Development 4,575 0 4,575 4,575]
Private Capital - Gulf Investment Realy 9,556 9,556 0 9,556
Private Capital - Meiloon Oak, LLC 7,676 7,676 0 7,676
Private Capital - Bellevue Ventures, 33,331 33,331 0 33,331
Private Capital - 49 Oak Development LLC 6,066 6,066 0 6,066
Private Capital 504,441 504,441 0 504,441
Sewer Maintenance and Construction Fund 1,093,000 1,093,000 0 1,093,000
Unfunded| 12,402,559 0 0 0
Total 14,061,204 1,654,070 4,575 1,658,645




AttachmentA
Project/Fund Source Total Estimated | Appropriations Changes Revised
Costs Through FY 2010 Appropriation
14|Sewer Master Plan (76275)
Sewer Fund 578,301 520,000 58,301 578,301
Private Capital - Various| 134,380, 134,380 0 134,380
Total 712,681 654,380 58,301 712,681
15|New York Median Island (78803)
Commercial Development Fees 217,000 217,000 0 15,000
Gas Tax| 177,408 125,000 52,408 177,408
Total 394,408 342,000 52,408 192,408
16|Route 210 Freeway Soundwalls (73705)
Commercial Development Fees 135,000 135,000 0 135,000
SAFETY-LU 1,255,856 1,440,000 (184,144) 1,255,856
Total 1,390,856 1,575,000 (184,144 1,390,856
17{Preventative Maintenance - Asphalt Streets (73580)
Sewer Maintenance and Construction Fund 1,356,250 1,085,000 (813,000), 272,000
Proposition 1B 1,000,000 1,000,000 0 1,000,000
Gas Tax 5,128,250 3,788,250 0 3,788,250
Sales Tax Proposition C 1,700,000 1,700,000 0 1,700,000,
Street Occupancy Funds 200,000 200,000 0 200,000
Rubberized Asphalt Concrete Use Grant 89,200, 89,200 0 89,200
Residential Impact Fees 11,240 11,240 0 11,240
Federal Surface Transportation Program 717,673 717,673 0 717,673
Traffic Congestion Relief Program 2,983,325 2,170,325 813,000 2,983,325
Private Capital 149,524 149,524 0| 149,524
Unfunded 4,945,000 0 0 0
Total 18,280,462 10,911,212 0| 10,911,212
18|Preventative Maintenance - Curbs and Gutters (76358)
Federal Surface Transportation Program 115,000, 115,000 0 115,000,
Sewer Maintenance and Construction Fund 4,926,000, 3,416,000 (250,000) 3,166,000
Traffic Congestion Relief Program 325,000 325,000 250,000 575,000
Private Capital 411,636 411,636 0| 411,636
Total 5,777,636 4,267,636 0 4,267,636
19|Interagency Communications Interpoperability System (71208)
Computing and Communication Fund 937,138 937,138 0 937,138
2009 Equipment Lease Fund 4,637,922 4,595,422 42,500 4,637,922
Total 5,575,060 5,532,560 42,500 5,575,060
20 Information Technology Services Division Equipment (71127)
Computing and Communication Fund 3,441,756 3,441,756 0 3,441,756
Equipment Leasing Fund 1,406,852 1,406,852 (1,406,852), 0
2005 Equipment Leasing Fund 880,543 0 880,543 880,543
2009 Equipment Lease Fund 650,000 0 650,000 650,000
Total 6,379,151 4,848,608 123,691 4,972,299
21]0ld Pasadena Streetscapes and Alley Walkway Improvements (73935),
Old Pasadena Redevelopment - Tax Increment Funds 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,222,000 2,222,000
Total 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,222,000, 2,222,000
22 Delacey, Schoolhouse, and Marriott Garage Improvements (72197)
Old Pasadena Parking Fund 866,615 691,615 51,000 742,615
Total 866,615 691,615 51,000 742,615
Net Change 4,127,331




wowrandaq syi04 angng 01
‘Juawieda(g ajqisuodsay

"010T Ad uf papuny Ajjny pue pajeald sem jo3foid siyl, :XYOLSIH

‘109fo1d (9pgp) swasAg Sunysiy 19ang Sunsixg

Jo juswaoeday 10/pue nedsy sy 03 pajenidordde atam 06c0C$ Jo stefjop jueid Sururewas ay |
'sqnq @97 Ynm siy3ij 10ans pue sanrjioe} A3o ur sqinq 131y aSepem ySiy aoejda1 o3 spunj juein)
320]{ UonBAIaSUO)) pue Adusidlyy ASIsug ur 008°L0S 1$ PIAIIdAI rUIPESE] JO A11D) 9} ‘600T
JO 10V JUSWISAAUIDY pue AI9A093Y uedLdWY 33 Jo yed sy INOLLVIAAISNOD TVIDAdS

‘UOIIRZIB)IADI 10) P2)adie) usaq Sey jey) Bale ue SI YdIym BUIpesed JSIMYLION
u pajeso] st 103foid siys Jo Juadiad op Ajprewnxorddy :ISAMHLYON AHL NO LOVANI

*sanIjIoe] Junsixa Jo adueujuiew Jo [dAI] Y3y e Surpraold Aq ¢ 3AndaiqO
sanI[Ioe ] dlqnd YA Ju)sisuod st 30afosd oyl NV TVHANAD THL OL JIHSNOLLVTAY

"Z10T Ad ut paja[dwios aq pue 0107 Ad ut widaq [[im 1oafod siyL A TNAAHIS

‘uononpal
A319u9 o sjeod wid) Juoj s31 yum A1) ayj Isisse [im 303foxd 31jona1 sy NOLLVIIALLSOL

"SIa)Uad Ajiunwwod pue saLreiql| se yons orjqnd sy Aq pasn Ajiaeay are jey)
SNI[IORY 9T SAJOAUL [[IM J1jONNaI FUNYSL| YL, "SANI[Ioe) paumo-AI) ui sqnq (qdT) seporp Sunwa
31 yim sqqnq 1yS1y oSenem ySiy Sunsixa Suoedal jo sisisuod 303foid siy] NOILLATYDSAA

0 0 0 006°€SL 006°€SL 210,

0 0 0 006°€SL 006'€SL JUBID J00[{ UONBAIISUO)) PUB AJUIIDIJJH AGIaus

1590 payewinsy 10z Ad 1102 Ad 0107 Ad 109 sapoiq Sunwg ST ynm squng a3enem ys d

S10Z 01 €107 Ad pasodoay popuswIW0Isy ySno1y parewnsy poIq sunjiwy 1ysiT yum sqng 35eie | YsIH 20e[day MAN
paeudorddy  [ejoy uonduidsa( oy 193foag  Ajionig

sapoi Sunuwg 31T yum sqing a8enep ysiy adejdoy
saniiog,{ pue s3ulpjing [edidtuniy
g auyovny wreagold yuswaroidwy fended 6107 - 1107 Ad



0QYSI2N B UONIDIDdY 'S3I1A42S UDWNE] 0Tl
uowpredag djqisuodsay

"010T Ad ul papuny AJ[ry pue pajeasd sem 3o3foid siyj :ANMOLSIH

‘UOIJeZI[e}IALI JOJ PI)Jagie) udaaq sey Jey) eare
Ue ST Yo1ym ‘eudpese 1S9MyION ul paredo] st 3oafosd siyl :ISTMHLYON AHL NO LOVJIII

‘satjiuey

pue ‘yinoA ‘uaIp[iyd uno 10 3j1f Jo Ayjenb sy sajowoud jeyy Asijod e 03 papIIWOD SI BUSpESE
Jo A1) 3y ‘Apunwiuiod sy) pue saI[Iwe] JO aIeJ[am pue yjeay ay) 193)e ued swesFoid uoneasssl
Jo pue sanijioe] uoneadal sryqnd jo udisap pue Lijiqe[ieae ayy yeyy Suiziuoosss Aq saijiwey

pue Ajunwuio)) sjowold o] Sutwwer3ord uoneasoay dojaaa( - €] 2A192(qQO Yim JUIISISUOD
os|e st 103fo1d siy} ‘Ajjeut] ‘seare oy19ads ui spasu pooyroqySiau o1j103ds SIAIIS 1BY) WIISAS
ysed pajerSajur ue 03 INQLIU0D Jey) SIOUIAAXS JO IFueI IPIM B ISJJO JRY) SINI[I08] UOIEIINAI
Suipraoid Aq [°9 Ao1jod JuUSWT Syied PUe UOIEIDIY ‘doedS U2aID) YIMm Jus)sIsuod si 3oafoid
3y} ‘os|y *AnD 9y Jo syuapisal jje 03 sanunpioddo uoneassal sjenbape Suipiaoid £q £ 9An93[qO
3S(] pueT] Yiim Jud)sisuod st joaford siyl NV TVHINTD AHL OL dIHSNOILVTAY

“110T A4 ur pa1a]dwiod aq pue 0] 07 Ad ur uononnsuod urdaq [im joaford sy FINAAHIS

‘s3uipjing Sunsixa

Jo Sumuyoxnal 10 uone)[iqeyal Yy3noiy) UOHBAIISUOd pue AOudIdy)d AS1aus sjowoid jey) saniAloe
10 SJU3aPISaI 0} S3VIAIAS diseq Suipiaoid jo juswannbai sjuswdojaaaq ueqln) pue Suisnoy jerapay
ay} 193w [1m AJ1[1oe] styy 03 opew sapes3dn oy | ‘uonendod aSeuss) s;eare sy Jo Juswdo[aAsp

pue ymoig 10y Apunpoddo apiaoid [[im yoiym Buspesed ISoMyUON Ul Suip[ing paumo-A) pasnun
Sunsixa ue ur A1oe] uoneINPa UL} pooysoqySiou e a1ead [[im 103foid siyy INOILVIIALLSAC

‘sasmyxy Surquinid pue Suny3i| Juatoiyge A310us MU ‘WIYSAS wiee

Ajmoas pue a1y ‘siopjulids a1y jJo uonejeIsul ‘sadiAlas Juiqunid pue [esros)s ay3 jo sapesddn
‘sjuswannbal vy juaund yim Kjdwos oj sapesddn Suip[ing apnout [[im Y10, “ISJUID UOHBINPI
€ 0] 9}IS [00YS B WOY 3sn Jo 35ueyd & MO[[e [[IM pue apod 0} dn 3ySnoiq aq [[im Ajjioe} Sunsixa
3y "I9)ua)) uonesnpy usd] e ojul (JooydS eeweu) s[emow() JaULI0)) NUIAY PuowAey "N
§1¢1 18 SuIp[Ing-paumo-AJ1) 3y} JO UOISIAAU0D 3y} 10§ 3piaoid [[im 303foxd siy | :NOLLIIIOSAA

0 0 0 000°S8¢€ 000°s8€ [eI0L

0 0 0 000°GLT 000°SLT spun Y-dH4dd

0 0 0 000011 000°011 spun 54gdd

150D pajewysy 10T Ad 110Z Ad 0107 Ad 150D

S10Z 9 €107 Ad pasodoayg pPIpuIWWoddy ydnoayy payRWwnSy 193U UOnEONpE U3, BIsalould e MIN

paeudorddy  [ejoJ

uondiidsaq ‘oN 123foag Apaonry

191U9)) uoIjBONPT US| BISAIOMI] B
sanijtoe,{ pue s3uipjing [ediotunjy

D mawyonyy wesdold owaroidwy rende) §10Z - 1107 Ad



JUSUIADAD (] 42MOJ PUD 421D 4 0¥l
;uawreda(g arqisuodsay

‘0107 AJ ut papuny A[[eniut pue pajeao sem 103foxd siyl :XYOLSIH

1509 11un 1ad 3[qissod 1SaMO[ 9y} I8 SPaaU Iajem S,A11D

ay3 Joj apraoid 03 sanjrunpoddo 10§ Ya1eas panunuod sy Aq 0" H07 A91[0d YHm Judsisuod st 1oafoid
ay) ‘os[v ‘sanoey orjgnd jo uonezijun pue juauwdo[aAap juatoyjs atow Jutuued £q Z 9A193(G0
SanI[I9B] o1|qnd Yim Jusisuod st 103foid siyL :NVTId TVHANTD FHL OL dIHSNOILV TR

0107 182K 1epus[ed

O pud 3y} Aq $201N0SY 1978 A\ JO JudwUed( 2Y) 0] PaNIWGNS 3q 1SN Ug[J JUSWITeuBR Il
ueqIn 0107 YL "1107 Ad A[483 01u1 SnUBUOd pue ([07 Ad Ut utdaq [jim s109fo1d Spis-puewap
pue Addns 1o1em snolrea 103 LI 2Yp Yy3noiyy sarpnis A1jiqisesj pue [eduydss], *JINAAHIS

-5103(01d 92IN0S31 Jo1BM J[qISB) PUB dA1JI3}J2-1S0D 109[3S PUB ‘31BN[BAS ‘AJIIUIPI

djay [11m 109fo1d siy1, saanoalqo A1o1e[ngas pue [eIUSWUOIIAUS Sunadw ul Isisse pue safjddns Jojem
pauodull pue [e20[ [BUONIPEI) 0] SIATBLISIE dA1103]J3-1500 3pia0id Aew $90IN0SI APIS-pULLap

pue a[qeureisng 'saoinos Ajddns 19em JUSLIND 0] pareduiod SSAUIAII}JI-1SOD 11} SUTULINAP pue
y1mo1g puewap 125w 03 parnbar sarpddns 1ajem Mau AJuapt [[im YT YL NOLLVIIJLLSAL

'S90IN0SIY 191 JO Jusweda(

BIWIOJI[E)) AU} AQ SIB3A 3A1) AI2A2 parmbai jusumoop Sutuueld 18a4-67 € ‘ue|d judwageuey

191\ URGIN 00T 9Y3 Jo Hoddns ut ejep [eoruyda) apiaoid [[im (Y1) ue|d 991n0say pajeidaju] sy,
*$301n0Sal 9pIs-puewdp pue A[ddns Isjem Mau JO UONOTLIISUOD PUR UOTIOS[IS 3} 0} PIje[al SIIPNIS
[eo1uyoa) pue ‘Ajjiqises; ‘Sutuued 900nosal pajesdaqut sapiaoid 109foid sy :NOLLITIDSAA

0 0 000°881 000°TLE 000°09¢ [e10],

0 0 000°881 0007TLE 000°09¢ punjajemy

150)) parewnsy 7107 A 1107 Ad 0107 A4 150D c

10701 €107 Ad  pasodoig popusmIwosay yInosy N ue[d JuswaSeurA 19JeA\ UBQIM) PUB UB[J 901n0SIY pajeidau] 191epmy 6901 MAN

poresdorddy  [ero], uonduidsa( -oN 33foag Ayaoung

6901
ue|d JudwoSeue| J91eA\ UBGI() PUEB UB[J 2IN0SIY PIARIZAU] 11BN

WAISAS 191E M\
q WuawyovIlYy wesdoaq wawarosdwy rende) G107 - 1102 Ad



uauADda(] Syd04 ygng 08
sjuaunreda(g sjqisuodsay]

"010Z Ad ul papuny A[[reyut pue pajeaid sem 103foid sy :AYOLSIH

‘swajsAs [1e) [euoISal 1910 pue 15210 [BUONEN S3[25uV ay1 yim diysuonefar juenodu s, euspesed
Surdueyus pue Suidpajmouroe Aq ¢ 3A10(GO Ym JUSISISUOD st 103(01d 3y ‘0S| "S19SSE 3}
Suroueyud pue SUIAIISUOD PUE ‘039S OAOLIY 3y} JO 19)orIEeyDd dnblun pue ‘S30IN0Sal [eIM[Nd ‘K1oisty
ay1 Jo euspeseq 03 souepodwi oY1 Suiziugooal AqQ 7 9A193[QQ 1AW S}Ied pue UOHEAINY

‘aoedg U210 Yim JU)SISUO st 303foxd sIYT INVTd TVHANTD HHL OL dTHSNOILLVTIY

"010Z AJ ut uiSaq [im 103fo1d siyL A TNAAHIS

-ale 9oeds uado s1y3 03 ss3008 9jes o1qnd ay) Juimoje

Jusurdo[2Aap [1en [erul ay3 103 apiaoid [[1m 19afoid STy "s|1ex $$200€ dIignd Jo UOONIISUOD

pue ugisap oy pue doeds uado o1jqnd 103 $31IST UOAURD) J[EPUBLUY Y} SB UMOUY puE] JO

samoe [ Ajrewrxoidde paseyoind euapesed Jo A1) Y3 ‘600T ‘6 A1en1qd UO NOLLVOIIALLSAr

*SONIUAWIE YIS pue ‘SuSIS [BUOIIBULIOJUI SB YINS SJUIWdA0IdWI 9IS JOuTW pue eale Suryred
3[OIY2A [[BWS B JO ISISU0D [[IM sjuatdAodwt peayres] -eale jied uoAue) s[epueuuy Y} Je sSadde
10§ sjudwWaA0IdWI PeaY|Iel} PUB UOLONNSUOD [1el} 10§ aptaoid [[im 30afoid syY NOLLATIDSAA

000°0S 0 0 000°0S1 000°00T |e10L

000°0S 0 0 0 000°0S papunjun)

0 0 0 000°0S 1 000°0S1 7661 (sied) v uonisodold

150)) parewnsy 7107 A4 1107 Ad 0107 Ad 150

10OV €107 g pasodoig popuOWW0aY  yBNoIL Do sjuswaAoIdwy [le1] pue ssa90V [Iei] ddedg uadQ uokue) s[epueuuy MAN

paeudorddy  jero] uondudsa( o\ 133foag  Aionig

sjuawaaoadwi] [1eI] pue ss329Y [iel] ddedg uad() uoAue) ajepueuuy
Fuidesspue] pue syued

q wawyoviy wesSoad wawarosdury jende) 107 - 110T Ad



Impact on Funds

Funding Source

Capital Improvement Charge Fund (Water Fund)
Water Fund

Gas Tax

Sewer Fund

Traffic Congestion Relief Funds ‘
Old Pasadena Redevelopment - Tax Increment Funds
Old Pasadena Parking Fund

CDBG Funds

CDBG-R Funds

Equipment Leasing Fund

2005 Equipment Leasing Fund

2009 Equipment Leasing Fund

Grant Funds/Outside Funding Sources

Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant
Proposition A (Parks) 1992

California Emergency Management Agency Funds
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program Funds
SAFETEA-LU

Los Angeles County Regional Park Funds
Private Capital - Minh Development

Net Increase to FY 2010 CIP Budget

Attachment F

Net Impact to Fund
0

0
92,408

(1,004,699)
1,063,000
1,222,000

51,000
110,000
275,000

(1,406,852)

880,543
692,500

1,507,800
150,000

24,200
150,000
(184,144)

500,000
4,575

4,127,331



